13 LC 101 0127

Senate Resolution 226

By: Senators Cowsert of the 46th, Stone of the 23rd, McKoon of the 29th, Bethel of the 54th and Tippins of the 37th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing February 13, 2013, as University of Georgia School of Law Day at the state
- 2 capitol; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the University of Georgia School of Law was founded in 1859 as the Lumpkin
- 4 School of Law by distinguished Georgia jurists Joseph Henry Lumpkin and Thomas Reade
- 5 Rootes Cobb; and
- 6 WHEREAS, since its foundation, the University of Georgia School of Law has excelled in
- 7 educating and preparing its students for successful careers at the bar; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the University of Georgia School of Law has served as a training ground for this
- 9 state's most distinguished and honorable public servants, leaders, and statesmen; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Law and Politics, continuing in that tradition, opens
- bipartisan forums and invites discussion between students and state leaders for the purpose
- 12 of advancing public policy; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the students of the University of Georgia School of Law are welcomed to the
- 14 Gold Dome on the Second Annual University of Georgia School of Law Legislative Day at
- 15 the state capitol.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 commend the University of Georgia School of Law as this state's preeminent provider of
- 18 legal education and recognize February 1, 2013, as the University of Georgia School of Law
- 19 Day at the state capitol.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Georgia Association of Law and
- 22 Politics at the University of Georgia School of Law.